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Merishausen to Venlo
574,6 kilometres; 5 hours, 6 minutes
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9:00 0,0 km 1 Depart Merishausen on Local road(s) (East) for 0,2 km

9:00 0,2 km Turn LEFT (North) onto Haupstrasse for 2,7 km

9:04 2,9 km Entering Germany

9:04 2,9 km Continue (North) on K6138 for 0,7 km

9:05 3,6 km Entering Switzerland

9:05 3,6 km Continue (North) on Local road(s) for 0,9 km

9:07 4,5 km Turn RIGHT (West) onto Local road(s) for 0,1 km

9:07 4,7 km Bear LEFT (West) onto Ramp for 80 m towards Donaueeschingen

9:07 4,7 km Bear RIGHT (West) onto A4 for 3,1 km

9:08 7,8 km Entering Germany

9:08 7,8 km Continue (North-East) on B27 for 2,6 km

9:11 10,4 km Turn RIGHT (East) onto B314 for 2,2 km

9:13 12,6 km Turn LEFT (North-West) onto Local road(s) for 2,5 km

9:16 15,1 km Bear LEFT (North-West) onto Otto-Efferen-Straße for 1,1 km

9:17 16,1 km Bear RIGHT (North) onto Local road(s) for 0,3 km

9:17 16,4 km Bear LEFT (North) onto Local road(s) for 1,0 km

9:18 17,4 km Turn RIGHT (East) onto L185 for 10,1 km

9:28 27,5 km Bear LEFT (West) onto L191 for 0,2 km

9:28 27,7 km Turn RIGHT (East) onto B311 for 0,8 km

9:29 28,6 km Turn RIGHT (South-East) onto Anschlussstelle Geisingen for 0,3 km towards A81 / Stuttgart

9:29 28,9 km Bear RIGHT (North-West) onto A81 [E41] for 110,6 km

10:24 139,4 km Continue (North-East) on Autobahnkreuz Stuttgart for 0,5 km towards A8 / A81 / Karlsruhe / 
Heilbronn / München / Flughafen Stuttgart

10:24 139,9 km Stay on Autobahnkreuz Stuttgart (East) for 1,3 km towards A8 / A81 / Karlsruhe / Heilbronn

10:26 141,2 km Continue (West) on A8 [A81] for 5,5 km

10:28 146,7 km Stay on A8 [E52] (North) for 54,0 km towards A8 / Karlsruhe / Basel / Pforzheim

10:55 200,7 km Bear RIGHT (West) onto Autobahndreieck Karlsruhe [41] for 0,8 km towards A5 / Frankfurt / 
Mannheim / Karlsruhe / Landau (Pfalz)

10:56 201,5 km Bear RIGHT (North) onto A5 [E35] for 36,9 km

11:14 238,5 km Bear LEFT (North) onto Autobahnkreuz Walldorf [40] for 0,1 km towards A6 / A61 / Mannheim / 
Koblenz / Saarbrücken / Heilbronn

11:14 238,6 km Stay on Autobahnkreuz Walldorf (North) for 0,5 km towards A6 / A61 / Mannheim / Koblenz / 
Saarbrücken

11:15 239,1 km Stay on Autobahnkreuz Walldorf (East) for 0,4 km towards A6 / A61 / Mannheim / Koblenz / 
Saarbrücken

11:15 239,5 km Stay on Autobahnkreuz Walldorf (North-West) for 0,4 km towards A6 / A61 / Mannheim / Koblenz
/ Saarbrücken

11:16 239,9 km Continue (West) on A6 [E50] for 6,1 km

11:19 246,0 km Continue (North) on Autobahndreieck Hockenheim [30] for 1,2 km towards A61 / Koblenz / 
Saarbrücken / Ludwigshafen / Speyer

11:20 247,2 km Continue (West) on A61 [E31] for 27,9 km

11:34 275,1 km Stay on A61 [E31] (North) for 41,3 km towards A61 / Koblenz / Mainz / Saarbrücken

11:54 316,4 km Stay on A61 [E31] (North) for 78,2 km towards A61 / Köln / Koblenz

12:33 394,6 km Stay on A61 [E31] (North) for 15,4 km towards A61 / Köln / Trier / Koblenz

12:40 409,9 km Stay on A61 [E31] (North-West) for 81,4 km towards A61 / Köln / Bonn

13:21 491,3 km Stay on A61 [107] (North) for 79,6 km towards A61 / Venlo / Mönchengladbach / Aachen

14:00 570,4 km Entering Netherlands
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14:00 570,9 km At roundabout, take the THIRD exit for 0,3 km

14:01 571,3 km Exit roundabout onto Kaldenkerkerweg for 2,6 km

14:04 573,9 km At roundabout, take the THIRD exit for 0,1 km

14:04 574,0 km Exit roundabout onto Koninginnesingel for 0,3 km

14:04 574,4 km At roundabout, take the FIRST exit for 40 m

14:04 574,4 km Exit roundabout onto Local road(s) for 50 m

14:05 574,5 km Bear RIGHT (North) onto Prinsessesingel for 0,1 km

14:06 574,6 km Bear LEFT (West) onto Local road(s) for 30 m

14:06 574,6 km Bear LEFT (South) onto Local road(s) for 50 m

14:06 574,6 km 2 Arrive Venlo


